From: NSHCS [mailto:NSHCS@wm.hee.nhs.uk] 
Sent: 17 June 2016 14:52
To: ros.lea@mcht.nhs.uk; ibtiali@hotmail.com; matthew.bartlett@nhs.net; Beech Andrew (Vascular Surgery); teresa.robinson@uhbristol.nhs.uk; carl.tiivas@uhcw.nhs.uk; valda.gazzard@nhs.net; Helena.Edlin@cmft.nhs.uk; shakilachow@hotmail.co.uk; Karen.Edwards8@wales.nhs.uk; Alison.Charig@porthosp.nhs.uk; Jessica.Lai@cmft.nhs.uk
Cc: Theresa Fail
Subject: Vascular Science OSFA: details of your station
Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear OSFA assessor, 

Thank you for confirming your attendance at the Vascular Science OSFA on 14th July. 

The list below shows the station to which you have been allocated. The allocation decisions have been made by the Lead Station Writer (LSW) and the Professional Lead (PL) following discussion with you. Please contact your LSW or PL if you do not feel able to assess the station you have been allocated. 

We would be grateful if you could spare a few minutes to click on your station link to familiarise yourself with the station content ahead of the OSFA. 

	Station Title
	Assessor
	Specialist Actor
	Agency Actor Required?

	 
	Matthew Bartlett
	N/A
	Yes

	 
	Ros Lea
	N/A
	No

	 
	Carl Tiivas
	Shakila Chowdhury
	No

	 
	Teresa Robinson
	N/A
	Yes

	 
	Alison Charig
	Helena Edlin
	No

	 
	Karen Edwards
	N/A
	Yes

	 
	Valda Gazzard
	N/A
	Yes

	 
	Andrew Beech
	N/A
	Yes
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	Ibtisam Ali
	Jessica Lai
	No



Final comments: 
1. Please be mindful that all information about OSFA and station content is strictly confidential. Please do not print this email and leave it where it could be seen by a trainee, and please do not discuss OSFA or station content with trainees, or anyone who may pass on the information to a trainee.
1. If you have any significant concerns about assessing your station please let us know.  
1. You may be accompanied in your station by a new assessor in training who will be observing and shadow marking alongside (their marks and comments have no bearing on the outcome of the station for the trainee).  
1. Some trainees may be accompanied by a reader/scribe/chaperone or have access to specific support resources such as a laptop or to assist them with reading some coloured overlays. 
1. Dress code: the OSFA is a professional exam so please dress accordingly.  
We look forward to seeing you on 14th July at RCGP and hope you have an interesting and enjoyable day.
Best regards

Education and Assessment Team
National School of Healthcare Science 

Health Education England 
St Chads Court | 213 Hagley Road | Edgbaston | Birmingham | B16 9RG
E. NSHCS@wm.hee.nhs.uk  
W. www.nshcs.hee.nhs.uk
Twitter. www.twitter.com/nshcs

Stay up to date by following HEE on Facebook and Twitter
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